

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

NO. FD(SOSR-1)12-4/2023/Syed Qamar Abbas

Dated Peshawar the: 08-02-2023

To

The Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Planning & Development Department,

Peshawar

Subject: - PAY PROTECTION IN RESPECT OF SYED QAMAR ABBAS CHIEF COORDINATION, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to convey that in pursuance of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal's judgment in Service Appeal No.1006/2019 announced on 19.01.2022 and Execution Petition No. 690/22 dated 28.11.2022, Finance Department agrees to accord sanction of pay protection (conditionally) to the applicant of his previous service rendered in project from his 1st appointment i.e. 31.01.2003 and in case decision in CPLA comes against the applicant then the benefits received on account of pay protection will be recovered.

Your's faithfully,

SECTION OFFICER (SR-1)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa w/r to the letter No.H-24/ Promotion Fixation/119 dated 26.10.2022.
- 2. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- 3. Section Officer (Lit-II), Finance Department.
- 4. Mr. Syed Qamar Abbas, Chief Coordination, Planning & Development Department w/r to his letter No.PF/2017 dated 17.01.2023.
- Master file.

SECTION OFFICER (SR-1)

